
CATCH ME IF YOU CAN Cast Calendar 2017 

 

Auditions 

Mon. Sept. 25, 4:30-8:30 PM, Choir Room 

Dance Calls 6:00-6:30, 6:30-7:00 

Small group auditions in 10-minute slots, 4:30-6, 7-8:30 

  

Week 1 

Mon. Oct. 2, Read-Through 6:30-8:30 PM Food @ 6:00 PM 

Tue. Oct. 3, NO REHEARSAL [UWP Choral Festival] 

Thu. Oct. 5, Music, 7-10 PM  

Fri. Oct. 6, NO REHEARSAL [Homecoming FB game] 

  

Week 2 

Mon. Oct. 9, Dance 6:30-8:30 PM. Food @ 6 PM 

Tue. Oct. 10, Music, 7:30-10 PM 

Thu. Oct. 12, Blocking, 7-10 PM 

Fri. Oct. 13, NO REHEARSAL, Football Game 

Sat. Oct. 14, NO REHEARSAL, UWP Homecoming 

  

Week 3 

Mon. Oct. 16, Dance, 6:30-8:30 PM. Food @ 6 PM 

Tue. Oct. 17, Music, 7-10 PM [PLMS Musical] 

Thu. Oct. 19, Blocking, 7-10 PM 

Fri. Oct. 20, Blocking, 7-10 PM 

Sat. Oct. 21, Dance 9 AM-Noon 

  

Week 4 

Mon. Oct. 23, NO REHEARSAL, Choir Concert 

Tue. Oct. 24, Music, 7:30-10 PM OFF BOOK 

Thu. Oct. 26, Blocking, Leads by appt. w/Ms. Schober 

Fri. Oct. 27, NO REHEARSAL, WMEA Convention 

Sat. Oct. 28, Dance, 9 AM-Noon 

  

Week 5 

Mon. Oct. 30, Dance, 6:30-8:30 PM.  Food @ 6 PM 

Tue. Oct. 31, Music w/Pit, 7-10 PM. [Wear your Halloween costumes!] 

Thu. Nov. 2, Blocking, 7-10 

Fri. Nov. 3, Rough-through show, 7-10 PM 

Sat. Nov. 4, Tech. #1, 9 AM-1 PM 

  

  



  

Week 6 

Mon. Nov. 6, Dance, 7-10 PM 

Tue. Nov. 7, Run-through  w/Pit, 7-10  

Thu. Nov. 9, Fix Trouble Spots, 7-10 

Fri. Nov. 10, Tech. #2, 6-10 PM 

Sat. Nov. 11, Dance, 9 AM-Noon  

*Set load-in Sat. Nov. 11. Stage free for Tech work after 12 PM Sat, All Day Sun.  

  

Week 7  

Mon. Nov. 13, Dance, 7-10 PM 

Tue. Nov. 14, Dress Rehearsal w/Pit, 6-10 PM 

Thu. Nov. 16, Fix trouble spots, 7-10 PM 

Fri. Nov. 17, Fix trouble spots, 7-10 PM 

Sat. Nov. 18, Tech. #3 w/Pit, 9 AM-1 PM 

Stage free for Tech work 3:30-6 PM M/T/R/F, 3:30-9 PM Wed, After 1 PM Sat, All Day Sun 

 

Week 8 

Mon. Nov. 20, Dress Rehearsal w/Pit, 6-10 PM [Photo shoot] 

Tue. Nov. 21, Cast Tour (pit rhythm section), 8AM-1 PM 

Tue. Nov. 21, Dress Rehearsal w/Pit, 6-10 PM  

NO REHEARSAL - Thanksgiving Break Nov. 22-26 

Stage free for Tech work 3:30-6 PM M/T, All Day Wed-Sun 

 

Week 9 -Production Week! All Pit and Crew called all week 

Mon. Nov. 27, Dress Rehearsal, 6-10 PM 

Tue. Nov. 28, PLMS Matinee, 11:30 AM Call, 1:00 PM Curtain 

Tue. Nov. 28, Fix trouble spots, 7:30-9 PM 

Wed. Nov. 29, PHS Matinee, 11:35 AM Call, 12:45 PM Curtain 

Thu. Nov. 30, Performance, 5:00 PM Call, 7:00 PM Curtain 

Fri. Dec. 1, Performance, 5:00 PM Call, 7:00 PM Curtain 

Sat. Dec. 2, Performance, 12:00 PM Call, 2:00 PM Curtain, 4:30 PM Strike, 7 PM Party 

  

  

  

  

 


